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ASS G/IC NUM S CPP. CONDUTTORI NAZ GC VETTURA/SCUDERIA TEMPO D.ASS. DIFF.PREC. D.GRP/CLA
S.C.  DRIVERS NAT CARITEAM TIME ADELAY DIFF.PREV. G/C.DELAY
CP.  CONDUCTEURS NAT VOITURE/ECURIE TEMPS EC.ABS. V.PRECED. EC.GRP/CL
1 1 1 GILARDONI Kevin CHE WRC CITROEN C3 WRC PLUS 15'10.8
1 BONATO Corrado ITA MOVISPORT
2 1 3 HIRSCHI Jonathan CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'29.8 19.0 19.0
1 VOLLUZ Michael CHE
3 2 9 MIELE Simone ITA  RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'41.1 30.3 11.3 11.3
2 MOMETTI Roberto ITA MOVISPORT 11.3
4 3 4 HOTZ Gregoire CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'45.6 34.8 4.5 15.8
3 RAVASI Pietro CHE S.C. QUADRIFOGLIO 15.8
5 4 2 MICHELLOD Jonathan CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'48.3 37.5 2.7 18.5
4 FELLAY Stephane CHE ATELIER LA TZOUMAZ 18.5
6 5 5 ALTHAUS Sacha CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'52.6 41.8 43 22.8
5 ZBINDEN Lisiane CHE RACING CLUB JURASSIEN 22.8
7 6 1 DALDINI Kim CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'58.0 47.2 5.4 28.2
6 ROCCA Daniele ITA LA SUPERBA 28.2
8 7 14 PENSOTTI Filippo ITA  RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 15'58.9 48.1 0.9 291
7 FALZONE Gabriele ITA METECO CORSE 291
9 2 7 PURICELLI Mirko CHE WRC CITROEN DS3 WRC 16'05.5 54.7 6.6 54.7
2 MEDICI Nicola CHE D-MAX SWISS 54.7
10 8 20 BUHLER Niki CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 16'09.2 58.4 37 39.4
8 ZANNI Gabriele ITA 39.4
11 9 10 LOEFFLER Yoan CHE RALLY2 CITROEN C3 16'12.7 1'01.9 3.5 42.9
9 MAYE Marine CHE D-MAX SWISS 42.9
12 1 6 PINTO Sergio CHE RGT RENAULT ALPINE A110 16'19.9 1'09.1 7.2
1 GREPPIN Charlene CHE CHABLAIS RACING TEAM
13 10 21 MARZOLO Kevin CHE RALLY2 HYUNDAI 120 16'24.6 1'13.8 4.7 54.8
10 AUBRY Gaetan CHE ATELIER LA TZOUMAZ 54.8
14 11 16 BERNARDAZZ| Franco CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 16'32.5 121.7 7.9 1'02.7
1 LUBELLO Silvio CHE 1'02.7
15 12 19 ANTONIETTI Kim CHE RALLY2 SKODA FABIA 16'46.6 1'35.8 14.1 1'16.8
12 BERETTA Eros CHE BLUTHUNDER R.I. 1'16.8
16 1 25 MARTINELLI Attilio ITA  RALLY4 PEUGEOT 208 16'47.5 1'36.7 0.9
1 DESOLE Tiziana ITA VS CORSE
17 13 12 VAGLI Paolo CHE RALLY2 CITROEN C3 16'51.5 1'40.7 4.0 1'21.7
13 PALOTTI Francesco CHE D-MAX SWISS 1'21.7
18 1 46 CEREGHETTI Aramis CHE ISA RENAULT CLIO S.1600 17'08.0 1'67.2 16.5
1 CURTI Lucia ITA S.C. QUADRIFOGLIO
19 2 24 CHIAPPA Davide CHE RALLY4 PEUGEOT 208 17'14.0 2'03.2 6.0 26.5
2 D'AGOSTINO Pietro ITA RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION 26.5
20 3 29 PASTOR Martin CHE RALLY4 PEUGEOQOT 208 17'20.5 2'09.7 6.5 33.0
3 PASTOR Charlotte CHE PASTOR RACING TEAM 33.0
21 4 30 ALBERTOLLI Lorenzo CHE RALLY4 PEUGEOQOT 208 17'25.6 2'14.8 5.1 38.1
4 GARELLA Flavio ITA 38.1
22 1 34 DE NUNZIO Andrea ITA  RALLYS RENAULT CLIO 17'32.0 2'21.2 6.4
1 NICO Sara ITA GIMA AUTOSPORT
23 2 48 CHIODO Michele Primo ITA ISA PEUGEOT 106 17'43.4 2'32.6 11.4 354
2 CHIODO Mauro ITA NOVARA CORSE 35.4
24 5 28 LUCHI Marco ITA  RALLY4 PEUGEOT 208 17'50.1 2'39.3 6.7 1'02.6
5 MILLE Nicole ITA BLUTHUNDER R.I. 1'02.6
25 1 31 AMSTUTZ Roberto CHE R3 RENAULT CLIO 17'56.5 2'45.7 6.4
1 AMSTUTZ Davide CHE
26 6 22 TSAKIRIS Nikolaos GRE RALLY4 PEUGEOT 208 18'03.2 2'52.4 6.7 1'15.7
6 INTZOGLOU Nikolaos GRE RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION 1'15.7
27 1 38 ALLIATA Daniel CHE R2 PEUGEOT 208 18'10.9 3'00.1 7.7
1 PELLEGRINI Nicola CHE D-MAX SWISS
28 2 42 ZURKINDEN Mathieu CHE R2 CITROEN C2 18'11.8 3'01.0 0.9 0.9
2 VOLERY Simon CHE 0.9
29 2 35 VIOLETTI Matteo CHE RALLY5 RENAULT CLIO 18'17.3 3'06.5 5.5 45.3
2 IMARISIO Elisa ITA LA SUPERBA 45.3
30 2 27 CRAVIOLINI Xavier CHE R3 HONDA CIVIC 18'17.8 3'07.0 0.5 21.3
2 MICHELOUD Yannick CHE ATELIER LA TZOUMAZ 21.3
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ASS G/C NUM S C.p.

S.C.
C.P.
31 3 32
3
32 1 52
1
33 3 M
3
34 4 37
4
35 3 36
3
36 14 18
14
37 5 39
5
38 2 53
2
39 6 40
6
40 3 51
3
41 7 44
7
42 15 15
15

CONDUTTORI
DRIVERS
CONDUCTEURS

STATTI Antonio
BUFFON Roberto
SOLDATI Mattia
ROBBA Alan

DE GRANDI Roberto
STELLA Julian
MICHELLOD Jeremy
MAITRE Gregory
CAVADINI Athos
BENEDETTI Nicola
LAVAZZA Claudio
FRIGERIO Giovanni
DILLENA Davide
ARNABOLDI Alessandro
BUTTITTA Onofrio Pietro
MARINO Antonino
DURINI Michele
SOLCA' Valerio

AEBI Claude
VUFFRAY Justin
VEGEZZI Marco Paolo
TONIOLO Thomas
MELLA Stefano
MANGILI Stefano

ABBANDONI / RETIRED CREWS / ABANDONS

49

KILCHENMANN Alphonse
KARGL Benedikt

Mendrisio (CHE), 29-30 settembre 2023
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VETTURA/SCUDERIA
CAR/TEAM
VOITURE/ECURIE

RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO

ELLEESSE RACING TEAM

PEUGEOT 208
VAEMENIA HISTORIC
CITROEN C2
ATELIER LA TZOUMAZ
RENAULT CLIO

S.C. QUADRIFOGLIO
SKODA FABIA

LA SUPERBA
PEUGEOT 208
D-MAX SWISS
RENAULT CLIO

PEUGEOT 208
D-MAX SWISS
RENAULT CLIO
PEUGEOT 208

SKODA FABIA

SUZUKI SWIFT

TEMPO
TIME
TEMPS

18'25.6

18'28.8

18'30.3

18'35.0

18'52.6

19'05.6

19'11.9

19'21.9

19'34.5

20'01.3

20'30.1

20'53.7

D.ASS.
A.DELAY
EC.ABS.

3'14.8

3'18.0

3'19.5

3'24.2

3'41.8

3'54.8

4'01.1

4111

4'23.7

4'50.5

519.3

5'42.9

RIT (PS 4) - ISONE

DIFF.PREC.
DIFF.PREV.

V.PRECED.

7.8

3.2

1.5

4.7

17.6

13.0

6.3

10.0

12.6

26.8

28.8

23.6

D.GRP/CLA
G/C.DELAY
EC.GRP/CL
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29.1
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19.4
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241
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